
Barranco de Hongares
Info: The quality of this description has not been checked yet or was rated bad.
If you know this canyon, please check this description and file a report with a rating for this description using
Reports -> +New Report. Should you notice any error, please let us know or join the community in order to fix this
description yourself.
Create: 2026-03-14 21:59:31 Update: 2026-03-14 21:59:31 Print: 2026-03-28 04:03:45
Country: España / Spain   Region: Valenciana, Comunidad / Comunitat Valenciana   Subregion: Valencia  
Town:

Difficulty:  a little difficult Grading:  v4 a2 III Total time:  2h5
Approachtime: 30min Tourtime: 1h Returntime: 35min
Altitude entry: m Altitude exit: m Delta Altitude:

Canyon length:  600m Highest rapell: 50m Amount rapells: 3
Transport: Rock type: Drainage area: km²
Season: January - December Orientation: Best Time:

Rating:  0 () Info:  0 () Belay:  0 ()
Specialities:

Gear:

Summary: (machine translated)
Next to Cuevas de la Araña, a magical place, an enviable environment but the ravine is not much except for the 
50m waterfall. Better after rains to find it with water, it is of collector, too much vegetation in its course.
Hydrology:
Si
Access: (machine translated)
We must be located in Bicorp by the CV-580 from Navarrés. At the height of p.k. 24 there is a detour to the left, 
sign "Ecomuseo de Bicorp". Same access as to the Fraile bco.
We will go along this small road (track at times), for a few kilometers until we see the signs to Cuevas de la Araña, 
in a left curve where we must go to the right. Follow these signs to the parking lot.
Approach: (machine translated)
We will follow the track that goes up to the Caves and further on goes to the dry riverbed.
Tour: (machine translated)
Without great interest except for its 50m waterfall, you can split at 30, before there is a rock bridge on the left to 
approach the vertical.
Return: (machine translated)
After the R50 we can follow the riverbed (a lot of undergrowth) or go left uphill to the track, which is the best 
option.
Coordinates:

Reports:
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Todos los datos importados desde
https://www.docuwiki.infobarrancos.es/doku.php?id=barrancos:valencia:hongares


